ansdas
Garden City Field Office K Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resowrces www.agriculture ks.gov

Jackie MeCliskey. Seeretiny Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield. Chiet Engincer
Michael A NMeyer, Water Commissioner

March 22, 2017

JERRELL D & ALFREDA P NIGHTINGALE
7600 E ROAD 8
ULYSSES KS 67880-8043

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 26984

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Nightingale:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

TN —

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PO : ;i
Onthis Z3 day of March 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 26984 dated March 22,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

JERRELL D & ALFREDA P NIGHTINGALE
7600 E ROAD 8
ULYSSES KS 67880-8043

Copy provided to GMD#3

S P

Y Division of Water Resources




Eubmit cEc)JmpIeted ap;;lfAcationnto: DWR FIELD OFFICE
epartment ricultur
Divisian of Waler Resotigs: APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Fieid Offce for your o TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Ry Srathe il RIS
Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 PO’NT OF DIVE RS!ON STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
hitp://aagriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708h(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
poini(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED

‘f-' 4Smm

File No. 26984 VL1

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):

[] Place of Use B4 Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater [] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: JERRELL D & ALFREDA P NIGHTINGALE
7600 E ROAD 8 ULYSSES KS 67880-8043
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: JERRELL D & ALFREDA P NIGHTINGALE
7600 E ROAD 8 ULYSSES KS 67880-8043
Phone Number; () Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: JERRELL D & ALFREDA P NIGHTINGALE
ADDRESS: 7600 E ROAD 8 ULYSSES KS 67880-8043
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% NW Y% SWY% SE¥% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SWU | SE% (| NEY% | NWY | SW¥ | SE% || NEV | NWY | SW% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SWi | SEX AGRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change 1o acres
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE% NW Y% SW SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY [ NWY | SWi | SE% || NEY% | NWY% | SWY¥% | SE% || NEX | Nwu | swu | SE% || NEv | Nwv | swy | sE% ABRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$_ 200 R4 Receipt Date 2.2 /17 Check#t 23273

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 - File No.



10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the nc Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 11 , Township 27 South, Range 35 W,
in Grant County, Kansas, ___39860 feet North __ 1315 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the nw Quarter of the ne Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 11 , Township 27 South, Range 35 W,
in Grant County, Kansas, __ 4908 feet North ___ 1064 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rale Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diveLsion. indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced —— (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

Marth

If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [ No 100 a0 0 a0 100
(T TTT]TTI I_,‘_I I TT | T T L
When do you propose to complete the new point of B = |
diversion? b= — =]
ST — + — 60
march 15, 2017 — = -
If the point of diversion is a well: - = .
P ' ¢ West D11 1| 11HIXTIT1]111—0 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? B - ]
plug 50 } 3 5 o E 50
(b) When will this be done? 2017 i — =
sAERARRNN SRR AN
Groundwater ~ Management  District ~ recommendation 100 a0 0 a0 100
attached? [ Yes [ No Scafseoyll 100"
; 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your properly lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interesl of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[]Yes [INo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage lo property, public health or safety?
[ Yes [1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (atlach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

PR » ~Jn s T , -
Dated-a éu’ it Chridui , Kansas, this |1 dayof  Rlruaiy 20 177
J [V
J /1L Atk PV
W/Q/Pﬂ/ (/ W i 7 ﬂdqu;,—-;//{é A Cpl-t2 Lo / },L. iz A/-_/,»/ n Y
((Oﬂner) / { (Spousey L//
JERRELL D NIGHTINGALE ALFREDA P NIGHTINGALE
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
T NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
S (oot ss M% PAIGE M. WILKENS
County of v unk Ly At Exp, 5-21-20
— g
hereby cerlify that the forfaqoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this |t day of
. 20 )

L"e AT
W)

DJJJM, M, UN UL ez’

Y Notary Public

My Commission Expires 5-AT1-20

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

E DULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or1ess . .. ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . ... ... £$200
(3) Application to change the place 0f USE . .. ... ...t $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
A.R. 5-1-1 el.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 26984 .

1

10.
11.

A change application was received on FEBEUHIN Zq. 20 77  requesling that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized ‘)Iace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable [ Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a __ 09 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. “Applicable [C] Not Applicable
The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously

authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable [3}:Not Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with K.A.R. 5-6-13. [ Applicable [] Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
nnually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
“Applicable [C] Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[MApplicable [] Not Applicable
The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [~Applicable [] Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [d-Applicable [[] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes o

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(sg of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas

Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be

filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, /7/6/ //&J
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park By: y 4 e
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the daie 7 Dulv Authorized Desi fihe Chief Enai
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing M ieneal Sonnese e,\ REIRREET _
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name): THOMAS T WA N KNS
Ord“er ‘fg" r?'?'co?le ?gectlye on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
on the Cerlificate of Service.
: ARCH
For Use by Register of Dosds Date of Issuance: M 1R Tty 2OVUT
State of Kansas )
2 ) SS
County of __ D\ T )

)
Acknowledged before me on /77/] arca 24 Au 17

by —’P_l\)"“ﬂ‘ﬂ iA- p N wkens

Signature: Qo far Qasansa

My Appointment Expires
December 15, 2018

(Notary Seal)

My commission expires:

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No.



WELL LOG

1/30/2017
y - CUSTOMER NAME: JERRELL NIGHTENGALE
LYEING ) LEGAL: HE 11-275-35W |
ﬁ[&{ﬁ"ﬂ COUNTY: GRANT CO, KS
aﬁl’:ﬁg‘:{ » = 69 9)&\ GPs:37,712Q7 a3 14.5092" N
101, i2a2—¢6 43.2684" W
NOTE: 6-1/4 DRAG BIT TOM 17-017
w| FrRom | 10 TYPE HARDNESS COLOR DT“EEC’TEI’SLL“”G
0 1 SILT DARK
i 35 SILT S. SILTY CLAY SAND
35 40 COARSE / VERY COARSE SAND & FINE GRAVEL
40 68 FINE GRAVEL & TR, MED GRAVEL
68 100 |FINEIMED/ICOARSE/VERY COARSE GRAVEL BATTLE ROCKS
100 [109  |FINE/MED/COARSEIVERY COARSE GRAVEL F180-120
109|124 |SANDY GLAY & CLAY SOFT gﬁg\vﬂvw
124|128 |VERY COARSE SAND & FINE GRAVEL CHATTER
128|151 SANDY CLAY
151|164 VERY COARSE SAND & FINE GRAVEL CHATTER
164 [166  |sANDY cLAY
TGHT PULT
166 [168  |CEMENTED SAND DOWN
168|200 |FINE/MED GRAVEL W/ VERY COARSE SAND CHATTER
200|208 |FINE/MED GRAVEL W/ VERY COARSE SAND CHATTER
 |208 212 [sanpyclay SMOOTH SLOWER
212|230 |VERY VERY COARSE SAND & FINE/MED GRAVEL CHATTER
TIGHT PULL
230|231 CEMENT SAND DOWN
231|238 |MED SAND CHATTER
238|244 SANDY CLAY SMOOTHER
244|245 |VERY VERY COARSE SAND & FINE/MED GRAVEL CHATTER
245|249 |SANDY CLAY SMOOTHER
249|257 VERY VERY COARSE & FINE/MED GRAVEL (SANDY CLAY LENSE @ 252) CHATTER
257|261 SANDY CLAY SMOOTHER
261|278 FINE/MED GRAVEL W/ VERY VERY COARSE SAND CHATTER
278|285 |SANDY CLAY W/ CEMENTED SAND LENSES IN & QUT CHATTER
285|331 VERY VERY COARSE SAND & FINE GRAVEL CHATTER
331 [335 SANDY CLAY W/ LIMESTONE & SOFT CEM. SAND SMOOTHER
335|340 VERY VERY COARSE SAND & FINE GRAVEL CHATTER
340 [351 SANDY CLAY W/ THIN SAND LENSES
351 [360  |MED. SAND & TR. VERY THIN CEM. SAND SOFT
360 [365 FINE SAND W/ SANDY CLAY STAIRS SMOOTHER
x lses |3 MEDICOARSEVERY GOARSE SAND CHATTER
381 [d00  |SANDY CLAY W/ MAG & FINE SAND LENSES SMOOTHER




™

SMOOTHER

400 408 SANDY CLAY W/ MAG & FINE SAND LENSES
(o]
X :éﬁa 420 MED & TRACE COARSE SAND CHATTER
X |420 425 MED/TR. COARSE SAND W/ THIN SANDY CLAY LAYERS CHATTER
X 1425 440 VERY VERY COARSE SAND & FINE/MED GRAVEL & BROWN ROCK GOOD CHATTER
X 1440 444 VERY VERY COARSE SAND & FINE/MED GRAVEL & BROWN ROCK GOOD CHATTER
X (444 450 CLAY (OCHRE) W/ CLAY AND SAND SMOOTHER
X450 460 MEDI/COARSE/VERY COARSE SAND W/ BROWN ROCK & CLAY LENSES CHATTER @ TIMES
SOME CHATTER &
X |460 480 IMEDICOARSE SAND W/ TR. BROWN & CLAY YELLOW OCHRE & GRAY LENSES CHOPPY
Nor A5
(QETE TAKING MUCH H20)
SC CHOPPY &
480 500 FINE/MED SAND & TR. BROWN ROCK & CLAY GRAY CHATTER
500 506 MED SAND & TR. CLAY SOME GRINDING
506 520 FINE/MED SAND W! TR. CLAY & OCHRE YELLOW
PULL DOWN @ [DARK
520 540 HARD SHALE W/ LIMESTONE OR PYRITE 535 GRAY
540 560 SHALE DENSE/HARD
DARK
HARD @ 547, 557, PULL DOWN 11:02 GRAY/BLA
560 565 SHALE & TR, SOAPSTONE CHOPPY
565 570 SHALE W/ FINE SAND LENSES FASTER
570 580 VERY FINE SAND CHOPPY @ TIMES
PULL DOWN HARD @ 565, 576
580 592 MED/TR. FINE SAND & SHALE @ 584-589' VERY HARD @ 592
TRIP OQUT / ADD QUIKGELL-2
6-1/4" PDC BIT
PULL DOWN@
592 596 MED SAND CEMENTED 750 VERY HARD
SEMI FAST SC
596 600 SHALE W/ VERY FINE SAND CHOFPY
SEMIFAST SC
600 605 SHALE W! VERY FINE SAND CHOPPY
605 609 SHALE W/ FINE SAND LENSES SMOOTHER
609 615 SHALE W/ VERY FINE SAND FASTER SC CHOPPY @ TIMES
PULL DOWN
615 620 SHALE W/ VERY FINE SAND FI615 CHATTER @ END
PULL DOWN @
620 636 SHALE/ VERY FINE SAND LENSES 5004#
FASTER SL.
636 640 VERY FINE SAND W/ SANDY SILT ASH WHITE CHATTER
X 1640 660 SANDY CLAY W/ MAG & FINE SAND LENSES FASTER CHOPPY/ROUGH
TOOK BIG DRINK - MIX BRAN 3/ QUIKGEL 4/ EZ MUD 1QT
X |660 670 VERY FINE SAND EAST CHATTER
X |670 674 LIGHT GREEN CLAY SHALE SMOOTHER
X |674 680 VERY FINE SAND ROUGH CHOPPY
X |680 681 CEMENTED LIMESTONE HARD ROUGH CHOPPY
MIX BRAN 1/ QUIKGEL 2 / EZ MUD 1QT
X |681 694 VERY FINE SAND FASTER SEMI

694

VERY HARD
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Garden City Fleld Office K Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department ol Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resouirces v agriculiure ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey. Seeretary Sam Brownback. Governo

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

February 27, 2017

RON G ENSZ
13474 E ROAD 3
ULYSSES KS 67880-1555

RE: Water Right 26984

Dear Mr. Ensz;

This is to advise you that the Premier Farms has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

-

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3
DAVID R UNRUH TRUST






Garden City Field Office K Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Huter Resources wwawv.agriculture ks.gov
lackie MeClaskey, Seeretary Sam Brownback. Governor

David W Bantield. Chiel Engineer
NMichiel AL Mever, Water Commissioner

March 13, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 26984

Dear Mr. Norquest,

Jerrell Nightengale has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There is one neighboring well within 2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time,
Sincerely;
A
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc






Southwest Kansas

g e i Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS ‘ ' 2009 E, Spruce Street
;jf“ Garden City, IKansas 67840
~_. . GMD3 b (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
g

www.gmd3.org

P

March 14, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources

2508 N Johns Street REC! VED
Garden City, Kansas 67846 i

MAR 1 5 2017

RE:  Application tor Change in Point of Diversion S —
Al

Water Right, File No. 26984 Divic  Dffice

resources

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with KLALR, 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
reccommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
//:” . .«-/945_ ,7//{ Y J
“Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sinee 1976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD

File No(s). 26984; Jerrell Nightengale
' R B

2014095316252
*2014095

RECEIVED

MAR 1 5 201/

ft. North ft. West
Authorized PD 3960 1215  Sect.11-27-35 Gare-, . ~. ¢ isld Office
Proposed PD 4908 1064 Divigie.c 1 CREe30UrCes
Difference -948 N 151 E
a2 +h2=c2 898704 22801 959.9505 foot move NE

Note that this proposed well is looking to be possibly about 150-200" deeper.
Neighboring wells: Spacing MET. see WRIS repont

Domestic wells: None lound inarca of concern

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3

Board Review Dater NA

Board Recommendation: N A

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: Aller review ol all available information. it appears the arcu
rules are met. Stall theretore recommends approval of the appheation.



Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within

4908 ft N and

Located at: 101.111573 West Longitude and

GROUNDWATER ONLY

EESEEOAOERSOGOeONOEENssSSONENSSOOoooooScooossssssoSEn
File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1

A 18252 D1 IRR NK G 4469 -- -- NC SW 1320 3675
A 18252 D2 IRR NK G 3219 -- SE NE NW 3972 3293
A__ 20028 00 IRR HK G 1958 -- NE NE NW 4990 3020
A__ 20263 00 IRR NK G 5069 -- -- -- -- 3980 4025
Same 4407 -- -- -- «- 3980 1355
Same 5279 -- -- -- -- 3980 4025
A 21348 00 IRR NK G 4806 -- NE SW SW 1276 4211
A__ 24635 00 IRR NK G 4955 -- SH SW SE 115 2320
A_ 26984 00 IRR NK G‘é—? 971 -- -- NC NE 3960 1315
A 28300 00 IRR NK G 3337 -- -- NC SW 1320 3960
Same 1748 -- -- NC SE 1320 1320
T__20159022 00 IND GY G 4565 -- SW SW SE 588 2538
P__ 20160187 00 IND GY G 4302 -- == NC 8SW ----- ==a--
mooSSSsascossasssssSaosssss SEnssssooooessunooRnoSasssoosos
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 2.46 .00
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 2970.00 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 2972.46 .00

Report DateWednesday, March 15 2017

1.00 miles of point defined as:

1064 ft W of the SE Corner of Section

11,

T 278, R 354
37.720678 North Latitude

e e L L T - L]

FeetN FeetW Sec Twp

12
12
11
1
2
2
11
11
11

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

Rng
35W
35W
35W
35W
35W
3I5H
35HW
isw

I5H
35W
35W
35W

ID Batt Auth_Quan
5  /9ev! 320,00
/oy’ 292.00
252.00

260.00

260.00

260.00

286.00

260.00

260.00

* 260.00
* 260.00
145,20

1
6
2
1
2
10
8
4
3
4
9
2 2,46

Add_Quan Unit

320.
292,
252,
260.
260.
.00
286.
260.
.00
.00

260

260
260

260.
.00
.46

2

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within

101.111573 HWest Longitude and

GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number

A__

18252 D1 IRR NK G

> MARK & CHELSEA ENSZ

>

> 2305 ROAD 35
> ULYSSES KS 67880

18252 D2 IRR NK G

> MARK & CHELSEA ENSZ

> 2305 ROAD 35
> ULYSSES KS 67880

20028 00 IRR NK G

Use ST SR

A "gn

indicates a well in

1.00 miles of point defined as:

37.720678 North Latitude

00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00

LA

Wi

the battery.l il (

AR

AF

AF//

Bl e e e e L ]

/f““’“} Mer:

)
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>
>

>

>
>

>

T

RON G & ETHELYN J ENSZ

13474 E ROAD 3
ULYSSES KS 67880

20263 00 IRR NK G
RON G & ETHELYN J ENSZ

13474 E ROAD 3
ULYSSES KS 67880

RONALD E & KRISTIN K STCCK

18 W SANDY RIDGE RD
COLUMBUS NE 68601

JOHN F ENSZ

13474 E ROAD 3
ULYSSES KS 67880

21348 00 IRR NK G
RON G & ETHELYN J ENSZ

13474 E ROAD 3
ULYSSES KS 67880

24635 00 IRR NK G
RON G & ETHELYN J ENSZ

13474 E ROAD 3
ULYSSES KS 67880

26984 00 IRR NK G

JERRELL D & ALFREDA P NIGHTINGALE

7600 E ROAD 8
ULYSSES KS 67880

28300 00 IRR NK G
RON G & ETHELYN J ENSZ

13474 E ROAD 3
ULYSSES KS 67880

20159022 00 IND GY G

»
>
>

>

P

MERIT ENERGY COMPANY

13727 NOEL RD SUITE 1200

DALLAS TX 75420

20160187 00 IND GY G

Report DateWednesday, March 15 2017



o - Southwest Kansas
WHEIMANAGENERY o . % Groundwater Management District No. 3

FOR SOUTHWEST
2009 E. Spruce Street

KANSAS

— '1;.}‘ | Garden City, Kansas 67846
ey GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

= sl
= \Si (| il www.gmd3.org

March 14, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RECEIVED

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 26984

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water ri ght. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

L # o
/oo & //”%4//1/"’
Jason L. Norquest

Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976
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